



M70-301^{Q&As}

Magento Front End Developer Certification Exam

Pass Magento M70-301 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass4itsure.com/m70-301.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Magento
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

You created a header-new.phtml from the original header.phtml. How can you force Magento to use that new file in place of the native header block template?

- A.

```
<reference block="header">
  <action method="setTemplate">
    <file>path/to/header-new.phtml</file>
  </action>
</reference>
```
- B.

```
<parent name="header">
  <action method="setTemplate">
    <file>path/to/header-new.phtml</file>
  </action>
</parent>
```
- C.

```
<reference name="header">
  <action method="setTemplate">
    <file>path/to/header-new.phtml</file>
  </action>
</reference>
```
- D.

```
<action method="setTemplate" parent="header">
  <file>path/to/header-new.phtml</file>
</action>
```
- E.

```
<reference name="header">
  <action method="setTemplate">path/to/header-new.phtml</action>
</reference>
```

A. Option A

B. Option B

C. Option C

D. Option D

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 2

Given the layout XML example below, which one of the following actions will cause the title, "Some Title," to be translated by Magento?

EXAMPLE:



```
<action method="something">
  <title>Some Title</title>
  <message>Some message</message>
</action>
```

- A. Add the strings ("Some Title", "Ein Titel") to a translation CSV file.
- B. Change the XML as follows:

```
<action method="something" translate="title">
  <title>Some Title</title>
  <message>Some message</message>
</action>
```
- C. Change the XML as follows:

```
<action method="something">
  <title translate="en_US, de_DE">Some Title</title>
  <message>Some message</message>
</action>
```
- D. Change the XML as follows:

```
<action method="something">
  <title><en_US>Some Title</en_US><de_DE>Some Title</de_DE></title>
  <message>Some message</message>
</action>
```

A. Option A

B. Option B

C. Option C

D. Option D

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 3

Given the following layout XML, what will be the expected result on the Magento frontend?



```
<default>
  <reference name="header">
    <remove name="top.menu"/>
    <block type="core/text_list" name="top.menu" as="topMenu">
      <label>Navigation Bar</label>
      <block type="page/html_topmenu" name="catalog.topnav"
        template="page/html/topmenu.phtml"/>
    </block>
  </reference>
</default>
```

- A. The top.menu block will be displayed on all pages within the header block
- B. The top.menu block will never be displayed
- C. The top.menu block will be displayed within the default block
- D. The top.menu block will only be displayed within "Catalog" pages

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 4

Which two of the following statements regarding Magento configuration scopes are true? (Choose TWO.)

- A. "Website" has a higher priority than "Store View".
- B. "Store View" has a higher priority than "Website".
- C. "Global" has a higher priority than "Website."
- D. "Website" has a higher priority than "Global".
- E. "Global" has a higher priority than "Store View".
- F. "Global" has a higher priority than "Store".
- G. "Store" has a higher priority than "Store View".

Correct Answer: BD

QUESTION 5

Which one of these code samples will assign a root template to a specific page of native Magento?



- A.

```
<default>
  <reference name="catalog_product_view">
    <action method="setTemplate">
      <template>page/3columns.phtml"</template></action>
    </reference>
  </default>
```
- B.

```
<cms_index_index>
  <reference name="default">
    <action method="setTemplate">
      <template>page/3columns.phtml"</template></action>
    </reference>
  </cms_index_index>
```
- C.

```
<customer_account_login>
  <reference name="template">
    <action method="setTemplate">
      <template>page/3columns.phtml"</template></action>
    </reference>
  </customer_account_login>
```
- D.

```
<catalog_product_view>
  <reference name="root">
    <action method="setTemplate">
      <template>page/3columns.phtml"</template></action>
    </reference>
  </catalog_product_view>
```
-

A. Option A

B. Option B

C. Option C

D. Option D

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 6

Which of the following is a native frontend layout handle in Magento?

A. catalog_product_details

B. catalog_category_list

C. checkout_onepage_shippingmethod

D. customer_account_default



E. multiple_addresses_progress

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 7

You want to override the lcolumn.phtml file. Which two of the following methods could you use? (Choose TWO.)

- A. Rename the file in base/default to enable overriding.
- B. Rename the root template configuration in the admin.
- C. Create a file with same file name in the same directory structure as your theme.
- D. Create a file exception in System -> Design, clear cache, and rebuild indexes.
- E. Create a file with different file name and different directory structure; then change the template with the setTemplate method.

Correct Answer: CE

QUESTION 8

Given a configured package "mypackage" and a configured theme "mytheme", which THREE of the following templates would be part of the design fallback? (Choose THREE.)

- A. mypackage/default/template/my/template.phtml
- B. base/mytheme/template/my/template.phtml
- C. default/default/template/my/template.phtml
- D. base/default/template/my/template.phtml
- E. default/mytheme/template/my/template.phtml
- F. mypackage/mytheme/template/my/template.phtml

Correct Answer: ADF

QUESTION 9

Based on the code below, what color will a browser display in rendering the text inside the div tag?



```
<style>
  div { color: black; }
  #red { color: red; }
  .blue { color: blue; }
</style>
```

```
<div id="red" class="blue" style="color: green;">What color is this text?</div>
```

- A. green
- B. blue
- C. red
- D. black

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 10

You have created a system of multiple stores within a single Magento installation. Which one of the following levels of settings is NOT available?

- A. Global
- B. Website
- C. Store Group
- D. Store
- E. Store View

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 11

In a "new order" transactional email template, which two of the following are valid ways to get properties of the template variable "order"? (Choose TWO.)

- A. {{order var=customer_lastname}}
- B. {{var data=order.customerEmail}}
- C. {{var order.customer_lastname}}
- D. {{var \$order.getCustomerEmail()}}
- E. {{var order.getCustomerLastname()}}
- F. {{var order.getCustomerFirstname}}



Correct Answer: CE

QUESTION 12

You need to add a custom structural block template to a block that will render all children automatically. Which three attributes are required in the block's XML definition? (Choose THREE.)

- A. after
- B. as
- C. before
- D. name
- E. template
- F. type

Correct Answer: BDF

QUESTION 13

You have added some HTML to a custom template located at "template/mytemplates/custom.phtml". Which code snippet is the correct way to create a block for custom.phtml in the layout XML?

- A.
- B.
- C.